No. R. 951

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/320)

9 October 2009

Under section 56 of the Custorns and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 25 June 2009, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto

By the deletion of code 03.06 in item 211.06 of the following tariff headings:
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Item

Tariff
Heading

Code

C
D

Description

Rebate Items

Imported from
or originating in

Rate of Duty

211.06

551221

03.06

62

Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing 85 per cent or more
by mass of acrylic fibres

The People’s Republic
of China {excluding that
imported from Linyi
Xinguang Blanket Co.
Ltd)

1191c/kg

211.06

5512.29

03.06

68

Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing 85 per cent or more
by mass of acrylic fibres

The People’s Republic
of China (excluding that
imported from Linyi
Xingaung Blanket Co.
Lid)

1191c/ke

211.06

5515.29

03.06

67

Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing acrylic fibres

The People’s Republic
of China (excluding that
imported from Linyi
Xinguang Blanket Co.
Lid))

1191cke

211.06

5515.91

03.06

62

Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing acrylic fibres

The People's Republic
of China (excluding that
imported from Linyi
Xinguang Blanket Co.
Lid.)

1191ckg

211.06

5801.34

03.06

Woven warp pile fabrics, épinglé (uncut) containing acrylic fibres

The People’s Republic
of China {excluding that
imported from Linyi
Xinguang Blanket Co.
Ltd)

1 191c/kg
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