CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 2 (NO. 2/320)

Under section 56 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Schedule No. 2 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 25 June 2009, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto

N NENE DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

9 October 2009

By the deletion of code 03.06 in item 211.06 of the following tariff headings:

Item	Tariff Heading	Code	C D	Description	Rebate Items	Imported from or originating in	Rate of Duty
211.06	5512.21	03.06	62	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic fibres		The People's Republic of China (excluding that imported from Linyi Xinguang Blanket Co. Ltd.)	1 191c/kg
211.06	5512.29	03.06	68	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing 85 per cent or more by mass of acrylic fibres		The People's Republic of China (excluding that imported from Linyi Xingaung Blanket Co. Ltd.)	1 191c/kg
211.06	5515.29	03.06	67	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing acrylic fibres		The People's Republic of China (excluding that imported from Linyi Xinguang Blanket Co. Ltd.)	1 191c/kg
211.06	5515.91	03.06	62	Woven fabrics of synthetic staple fibres, containing acrylic fibres		The People's Republic of China (excluding that imported from Linyi Xinguang Blanket Co. Ltd.)	1 191c/kg
211.06	5801.34	03.06	64	Woven warp pile fabrics, épinglé (uncut) containing acrylic fibres		The People's Republic of China (excluding that imported from Linyi Xinguang Blanket Co. Ltd.)	1 191c/kg